In the County Court of Upton County, Texas, July Term A.D. 1912. On this the 20th day of July 1912, came on to be considered by the Court the report, including the Field -Notes and maps of a survey of the West boundary line of Upton County, Texas, under an order of this Court, as made by R. W.Cushman, County Surveyor of Upton County, and J.R. Wadsworth County Surveyor of Ector and Crane Counties, which survey was commenced on the 15th day of February 1911, and it appearing to the Court that the said Surveyor of Upton County had previous to said survey taken the oath and given bond as such surveyor as required by law in such cases, is therefore ordered by the Court that said Field Notes and Map be and the same are hereby approved, and it is further ordeted that they be by the Clerk of this Court recorded and a certified copy thereof returned to the General Land Office of the State of Texas.

Also on this day came on to be condidered the Report of R.W.Cushman, County Surveyor of Upton County, including the field notes and Map of a Survey of the South boundary line of Upton County, Texas, as made by R.W. Cushman, surveyor as aforesaid, by a survey commenced on the 19th day of February 1912, under an order of this Court heretofore made, and it appearing to the Court that a copy of said order for the survey of the South boundary line of Upton County, was by order of this coupt, sent to the County Court of CrockettCounty, Texas, and that such notice was given at least ten days before the meeting of the County Court of Said Crockett County, and it further appearing that said R.W.Cushman, in due time took the oath and gave bond as required by law, it is therefore ordered by the Court that said Field Notes and Map of the South boundary line of Upton County be and the same are hereby approved, and it is further ordered that they be filed and recorded by the Clerk of this Court, and that a Certified copy thereof be returned to the General Land Office of the State of Texas.

I, R.C.Harlan County Clerk of Upton County, Texas do hereby certify that the above is a true and coorect copy of the order of the County Judge approving the field notes and plats of the surveys of the West and South bounday lines of Upton County, as fullu as the same appears at page 13 in Volume One, Minutes of County Court of Upton County, Texas. Witness my hand and the stal of the County Court at Office in Upland

this the 27th day of Sept.A.D.1912.

County, Texas.

Lipton Co Bary Line Certified Copy of Orders By les Judge Re 0 Establishment Co lines Upton County · Receved. 2/3/1913